
AMP Kids’ Worship Spring Musical 

In The Big Inning 
Rehearsal Schedule 

2 pages! 
 

Date Cast Time Location Notes 

Tuesday, 
February 18 

Speaking Casts 1 & 2, Biblical Baseball 
Cast, and All Soloists 

(No ensembles, no dance groups) 

5:15-6:45 The Loft Read thru 

Tuesday, 
February 25 

Speaking Cast 1 
Speaking Cast 2 & Biblical Baseball Cast 

5:15-6:15 
6:15-7:15 

The Loft  

Thursday, 
February 27 

Speaking Cast 1 5:15-6:15 The Loft  

Monday, 
March 3 

“Jesus at the Cross” Narrator  
“Jesus at the Cross” Spectators 

“Jesus at the Cross” Jesus 

5:00-5:30 
6:00-7:00 
6:30-8:00 

Media Green Screen 
Girls Softball field 
Girls Softball field 

Video Shoot 

Tuesday, 
March 18 

“There’s Just Nothing” Dance Group 
“I Choose” Dance Group 

“He Will Always” Dance Group 
“Suit Up” Dance Group 

5:00-5:45 
5:45-6:30 
6:30-7:15 
7:15-8:00 

The Loft  

Thursday, 
March 20 

Speaking Cast 1 
Speaking Cast 2 & Biblical Baseball Cast 

5:15-6:15 
6:15-7:15 

The Loft MEMORIZED 

Tuesday, 
March 25 

“There’s Just Nothing” Dance Group 
Speaking Cast 1 

“I Choose” Dance Group 
“He Will Always” Dance Group 

“Suit Up” Dance Group 

5:00-5:45 
5:15-6:15 
5:45-6:30 
6:30-7:15 
7:15-8:00 

Worship Center 
The Edge 

Worship Center 
Worship Center 
Worship Center 

 

Wednesday, 
April 2 

All Solos and Ensemble 5:00-5:30 The Loft MEMORIZED 

Thursday, 
April 3 

Speaking Cast 1 
Speaking Cast 2 & Biblical Baseball Cast 

5:15-6:15 
6:15-7:15 

The Loft  
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Tuesday,  
April 8 

“There’s Just Nothing” Dance Group 
“I Choose” Dance Group 

“He Will Always” Dance Group 
“Suit Up” Dance Group 

5:00-5:45 
5:45-6:30 
6:30-7:15 
7:15-8:00 

The Loft  

Thursday, 
April 17 

Speaking Casts 1 & 2, Biblical Baseball Cast 
“For All Who Call” Cast 

“By Faith” Cast 

5:15-6:15 
6:15-7:15 
7:15-8:00 

The Loft  

Tuesday, 
April 22 

“There’s Just Nothing” FULL CAST  
“I Choose” FULL CAST 

Rain Kids (1st grade) 
“He Will Always” FULL CAST 

“Suit Up” FULL CAST 

5:00-5:45 
5:45-6:30 
5:45-6:30 
6:30-7:15 
7:15-8:00 

Worship Center MANDATORY 
Cast Pictures 

Thursday, 
April 24 

Speaking Casts 1 & 2, Biblical Baseball Cast 
“For All Who Call” Cast 

“By Faith” Cast 
“Jesus at the Cross” Spectators 

5:15-6:15 
5:15-6:00 
6:00-6:45 
6:45-7:30 

Worship Center MANDATORY 
Cast Pictures 

Show Week  Show Week  Show Week  Show Week  Show Week  
Tuesday, 
April 29 

All specialty cast 5:30-8:00 Worship Center MANDATORY 
 

Wednesday, 
April 30 

All specialty cast and choir 5:00-6:25 Worship Center MANDATORY 
 

Thursday, 
May 1 

All specialty cast 5:00-8:00 Worship Center MANDATORY 
Dress Rehearsal 

Friday, 
May 2 

All Specialty Cast 
Choir 

Doors Open 
Show Time! 

5:15 PM 
5:45 PM 
6:45 PM 
7:00 PM 

Worship Center Get in costume 
Run thru/ pictures 

 
Performance 

 


