AMP Kids' Worship Spring Musical

In The Big Inning

Rehearsal Schedule

2 pages!

Date	Cast	Time	Location	Notes
Tuesday, February 18	Speaking Casts 1 & 2, Biblical Baseball Cast, and All Soloists (No ensembles, no dance groups)	5:15-6:45	The Loft	Read thru
Tuesday,	Speaking Cast 1	5:15-6:15	The Loft	
February 25	Speaking Cast 2 & Biblical Baseball Cast	6:15-7:15		
Thursday, February 27	Speaking Cast 1	5:15-6:15	The Loft	
Monday, March 3	"Jesus at the Cross" Narrator	5:00-5:30	Media Green Screen	Video Shoot
	"Jesus at the Cross" Spectators	6:00-7:00	Girls Softball field	
March 3	"Jesus at the Cross" Jesus	6:30-8:00	Girls Softball field	
	"There's Just Nothing" Dance Group	5:00-5:45	The Loft	
Tuesday,	"I Choose" Dance Group	5:45-6:30		
March 18	"He Will Always" Dance Group	6:30-7:15		
	"Suit Up" Dance Group	7:15-8:00		
Thursday,	Speaking Cast 1	5:15-6:15	The Loft	MEMORIZED
March 20	Speaking Cast 2 & Biblical Baseball Cast	6:15-7:15		
	"There's Just Nothing" Dance Group	5:00-5:45	Worship Center	
Tuesday	Speaking Cast 1	5:15-6:15	The Edge	
Tuesday, March 25	"I Choose" Dance Group	5:45-6:30	Worship Center	
	"He Will Always" Dance Group	6:30-7:15	Worship Center	
	"Suit Up" Dance Group	7:15-8:00	Worship Center	
Wednesday, April 2	All Solos and Ensemble	5:00-5:30	The Loft	MEMORIZED
Thursday,	Speaking Cast 1	5:15-6:15	The Loft	
April 3	Speaking Cast 2 & Biblical Baseball Cast	6:15-7:15		

AMP Kids' Worship Spring Musical

In The Big Inning

Rehearsal Schedule

2 pages!

Tuesday, April 8	"There's Just Nothing" Dance Group	5:00-5:45	The Loft	
	"I Choose" Dance Group	5:45-6:30		
	"He Will Always" Dance Group	6:30-7:15		
	"Suit Up" Dance Group	7:15-8:00		
Thursday, April 17	Speaking Casts 1 & 2, Biblical Baseball Cast	5:15-6:15	The Loft	
	"For All Who Call" Cast	6:15-7:15		
	"By Faith" Cast	7:15-8:00		
Tuesday, April 22	"There's Just Nothing" FULL CAST	5:00-5:45	Worship Center	MANDATORY
	"I Choose" FULL CAST	5:45-6:30		Cast Pictures
	Rain Kids (1 st grade)	5:45-6:30		
April 22	"He Will Always" FULL CAST	6:30-7:15		
	"Suit Up" FULL CAST	7:15-8:00		
	Speaking Casts 1 & 2, Biblical Baseball Cast	5:15-6:15	Worship Center	MANDATORY
Thursday,	"For All Who Call" Cast	5:15-6:00		Cast Pictures
April 24	"By Faith" Cast	6:00-6:45		
	"Jesus at the Cross" Spectators	6:45-7:30		
\downarrow Show Week \downarrow	↓ Show Week ↓	\downarrow Show Week \downarrow	\downarrow Show Week \downarrow	\downarrow Show Week \downarrow
Tuesday, April 29	All specialty cast	5:30-8:00	Worship Center	MANDATORY
Wednesday, April 30	All specialty cast and choir	5:00-6:25	Worship Center	MANDATORY
Thursday,	All specialty cast	5:00-8:00	Worship Center	MANDATORY
May 1				Dress Rehearsal
	All Specialty Cast	5:15 PM	Worship Center	Get in costume
Friday, May 2	Choir	5:45 PM		Run thru/ pictures
	Doors Open	6:45 PM		
	Show Time!	7:00 PM		Performance